Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H180000119463)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (614)280-3338 : (954)208-0845

••Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. **

Email	Address:		
-------	----------	--	--

Foreign Limited Liability Company WINDWARD MARINA ST. AUGUSTINE SERVICES LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

RECEIVED JAN 1 0 2018

K SALY JAN 11 2018

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

WINDWARD MARINA ST. AUGUSTINE SERVICES LLC, a Florida limited liability company 2550 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 208 Miami, FL 33133

 $\{\phi_i^{i}\}$

January 5, 2018

RE: Consent to Use of Name

To Whom It May Concern:

Windward Marina St. Augustine Services LLC, a Florida LLC, hereby consents to use of the name "Windward Marina St. Augustine Services LLC", a Delaware LLC, in the State of Florida.

Sincerely yours.

WINDWARD MARINA ST. AUGUSTINE SERVICES LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By:

Windward Marina Group LLC, a

Florida limited liability company,

its manager

By:

Daysi Johansson, Manager

3 ·

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

WINDWARD MARINA	A ST. AUGUSTINE SERVICES LLC	_ :	
(Name of Foreign 1	amiled Liability Company, must include "Limited		1
unne uraveitable, enter alternate in	me adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Plon	ida. The sherme quez ment include "Lucited Lia	bibly Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")
NET AWARE		•	ner, if applicable)
(Janudictor under the few of wh	ach (Greign listated hability containly is organized)	(17,1 1461)	,
	(Diec first transacted business in Flanda If prior to a (See sections 603.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to deternal	Tg(strat ant.)	سے ہے ۔۔۔
		6. 2550 South Bayshore Driv	
2550 South Bayshore I	rincipal Office)	(Mailing Add	(eu)
Suite 208		Suite 208	
Miami, FL 33133		Miami, FL 33133	······································
Name and street address	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)	<u>ي</u>
Name:	C T Corporation System		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1200 South Pine Island Road	1	
Office Address:		, Florida 33324	
	Plantation (City)	, Florida(Zi; co	de)
signated in this applica	ition, I hereby accept the appointment a lons of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent.	process for the above stated limite is registered agent and agree to accomplete performance of my	Darharo.
signated in this application	egistered agent and to accept service of parties, I hereby accept the appointment a lons of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System	and complete performance of my	duttes, and I am familiar with
signated in this applica comply with the provis nd accept the obligation	relistered agent and to accept service of a titon, I hereby accept the appointment a lons of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent's	and complete performance of my	Judith Argao Vice President
signated in this applica comply with the provis ad accept the obligation . The name, title or cap	egistered agent and to accept service of parties, I hereby accept the appointment a lons of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System	and complete performance of my	Judith Argao Vice President
esignated in this applicated in this applicated comply with the provising accept the obligation. The name, title or caparity:	relistered agent and to accept service of a infon, I hereby accept the appointment a lons of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent's (Registered agent's Accity and address of the person(s) who have and Address: Windward Matina Group LL	as/have authority to manage is/ure:	Judith Argao Vice President
esignated in this applicated in this application of accept the obligation of the name, title or cap	relistered agent and to accept service of a tition, I hereby accept the appointment a lons of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent's (Registered agent's Accity and address of the person(s) who he Name and Address:	as/have authority to manage is/ure:	Judith Argao Vice President
signated in this applica comply with the provis id accept the obligation . The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	relistered agent and to accept service of accept the appointment a closs of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent's recity and address of the person(s) who have and Address: Windward Marina Group LL- 2550 South Bayshore Drive	as/have authority to manage is/ure:	Judith Argao Vice President
signated in this applica comply with the provis id accept the obligation . The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	relistered agent and to accept service of accept the appointment a closs of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent's recity and address of the person(s) who have and Address: Windward Marina Group LL- 2550 South Bayshore Drive	as/have authority to manage is/ure:	Judith Argao Vice President
signated in this applica comply with the provis ad accept the obligation The name, title or cap Title or Capacity: Munaget	relatered agent and to accept service of authors, I hereby accept the appointment a flows of all statutes retailive to the proper as of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent's active and address of the person(s) who have and Address: Windward Marina Group LL 2550 South Bayshore Drive Miami, FL 33.133	as/have authority to manage is/ure:	Judith Argao Vice President
signated in this applica comply with the provis ad accept the obligation The name, title or cap Title or Capacity: Munuget	resistence agent and to accept service of all ones of all statutes relative to the property of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent's racity and address of the person(s) who have and Address: Windward Marina Group LL. 2550 South Bayshore Drive Miami, FL 33133	as/have authority to manage is/ure: Thile or Capacity: C., Stc. 208	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secre Name and Address:
esignated in this application comply with the provising accept the obligation. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity: Munuger Use attachments if neces. Attached is a certificate triadiction under the law	relatered agent and to accept service of authors, I hereby accept the appointment of allows of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent's active and address of the person(s) who have and Address: Windward Marina Group LL. 2550 South Bayshore Drive Miami, Fl. 33133. ssary) c of existence, no more than 90 days old to thich it is organized. (If the certifies	as/have authority to manage is/ure: Title or Capacity: C. , Sto. 208	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secre Name and Address:
esignated in this application comply with the provising accept the obligation. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity: Munuger Use attachments if necessity is a certificater is diction under the law of the translator must be	relatered agent and to accept service of authors of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent) acity and address of the person(s) who have and Address: Windward Marina Group LL. 2550 South Bayshore Drive Miami, Fl. 33133 ssary) c of existence, no more than 90 days old to of which it is organized. (If the certifies submitted)	as/have authority to manage is/ure: Title or Capacity: C , Stc. 208 duly authenticated by the official are is in a foreign language, a translate is in a foreign language, a translate is in a foreign language.	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secre Name and Address: having custody of records in the ation of the certificate under oath are that any talse information
signated in this application comply with the provision accept the obligation. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity: Munuger Use attachments if neces. Attached is a certification under the law of the translator must be	relatered agent and to accept service of all ones of all statutes relative to the property of any position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent) (Windward Martina Group LL (2550 South Bayshore Drive Miami, FL, 33,133 (State existence, no more than 90 days old, of which it is organized. (If the certifies submitted) (Registered agent) (Registered agen	awhave authority to manage is/ure: Title or Capacity: C. Ste. 208 duly authenticated by the official ate is in a foreign language, a transless is in a foreign language, a transless in a foreign language is transless. I am awhird degree is:ony as provided for	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secre Name and Address: having custody of records in the ation of the certificate under oath are that any talse information
Esignated in this applicate comply with the provising accept the obligation. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity: Munuger Attached is a certificate urisdiction under the law if the translator must be	relatered agent and to accept service of all ones of all statutes relative to the property of any position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent) (Windward Martina Group LL (2550 South Bayshore Drive Miami, FL, 33,133 (State existence, no more than 90 days old, of which it is organized. (If the certifies submitted) (Registered agent) (Registered agen	as/have authority to manage is/ure: Title or Capacity: C , Stc. 208 duly authenticated by the official are is in a foreign language, a translate is in a foreign language, a translate is in a foreign language.	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secre Name and Address: having custody of records in the ation of the certificate under oath are that any talse information
Esignated in this applicate comply with the provise and accept the obligation. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity: Munuger Attached is a certificate urisdiction under the law of the translator must be	relatered agent and to accept service of all ones of all statutes relative to the property of any position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System (Registered agent) (Name and Address: Windward Martina Group LL: 2550 South Bayshore Drive Miami, FL, 33,133 (see of existence, no more than 90 days old, of which it is organized. (If the certifies submitted) (control in accordance with section 605,020 to the Department of State constitutes a top of the property of the propert	awhave authority to manage is/ure: Title or Capacity: C. Ste. 208 duly authenticated by the official ate is in a foreign language, a transless is in a foreign language, a transless in a foreign language is transless. I am awhird degree is:ony as provided for	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secre Name and Address: having custody of records in the ation of the certificate under oath are that any talse information



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "WINDWARD MARINA ST. AUGUSTINE SERVICES

LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS

IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

SECRETARY OF SIATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

6691292 8300

SR# 20180165483

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201947505

Date: 01-10-18